DATA SHEET
Low Skew, 1-to-4 Differential-to-2.5V, 3.3V
LVPECL/ECL Fanout Buffer
IDT8T33FS314I
IDT8T33FS314PGI    REVISION A   MARCH 7, 2014 1 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
General Description
The IDT8T33FS314I is a low skew 1-to-4 Differential Fanout Buffer,
designed with clock distribution in mind, accepting two clock sources

IDT8T33FS314PGI    REVISION A   MARCH 7, 2014 23 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
IDT8T33FS314I Data Sheet LOW SKEW, 1-to-4 DIFFERENTIAL-TO-2.5V, 3.3V LVPECL/ECL FANOUT BUFFER
Ordering Information
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8T33FS314PGGI IDT8T33FS314PGGI “Lead-Free” 20-Lead TSSOP Tube -40C to 85C
8T33FS314PGGI8 IDT8T33FS314PGGI “Lead-Free” 20-Lead TSSOP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
8T33FS314PYGI IDT8T33FS314PYGI “Lead-Free” 20-Lead SSOP Tube -40C to 85C
8T33FS314PYGI8 IDT8T33FS314PYGI “Lead-Free” 20-Lead SSOP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
IDT8T33FS314I Data Sheet LOW SKEW, 1-to-4 DIFFERENTIAL-TO-2.5V, 3.3V LVPECL/ECL FANOUT BUFFER
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in this document,
including descriptions of product features and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are determined in the independent state and are not
guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the